

No. _____

In the Supreme Court of the United States

AMERICAN FREEDOM DEFENSE INITIATIVE;
PAMELA GELLER; ROBERT SPENCER,
Petitioners,

v.

KING COUNTY,
Respondent.

*On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United States
Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit*

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

ROBERT JOSEPH MUISE
Counsel of Record
American Freedom Law Center
P.O. Box 131098
Ann Arbor, Michigan 48113
(734) 635-3756
rmuise@americanfreedomlawcenter.org

DAVID YERUSHALMI
American Freedom Law Center
1901 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Suite 201
Washington, D.C. 20006
(855) 835-2352

Counsel for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED i

PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES v

OPINIONS BELOW 1

JURISDICTION 1

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION INVOLVED . . . 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

STATEMENT OF FACTS 2

REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION 8

I. The Ninth Circuit’s Forum Analysis
Conflicts with the Authoritative Decisions of
the Majority of Other Federal Courts of
Appeals 8

II. The County’s “False or Misleading” Restriction
Violates the First Amendment 19

III. The Ninth Circuit’s Conclusion Regarding
Irreparable Harm Is Contrary to This Court’s
Precedent and the Precedent of Other Federal
Appeals Courts, and It Threatens to
Undermine First Amendment Protections . . . 24

CONCLUSION 27

APPENDIX

Appendix A Opinion in the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit (August 12, 2015) App. 1

Appendix B Order in the United States District Court for the Western District of Washington at Seattle (January 30, 2014) App. 18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Am. Freedom Def. Initiative v. Mass. Bay Transp. Auth., 781 F.3d 571 (1st Cir. 2015)</i>	10, 11, 14
<i>Am. Freedom Def. Initiative v. Mass. Bay Transp. Auth., Case No. 15-141</i>	23
<i>Am. Freedom Def. Initiative v. Metro. Transp. Auth., 880 F. Supp. 2d 456 (S.D.N.Y. 2012)</i>	13
<i>Am. Freedom Def. Initiative v. Se. Pa. Transp. Auth., No. 2:14-cv-5335, 2015 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 29571 (E.D. Pa. Mar. 11, 2015)</i>	13
<i>Am. Freedom Def. Initiative v. Wash. Metro. Area Transit. Auth., 898 F. Supp. 2d 73 (D.D.C. 2012)</i>	14
<i>Ark. Educ. Television Comm’n v. Forbes, 523 U.S. 666 (1998)</i>	9
<i>B.H. v. Easton Area Sch. Dist., 725 F.3d 293 (3d Cir. 2013)</i>	25
<i>Children of the Rosary v. City of Phoenix, 154 F.3d 972 (9th Cir. 1998)</i>	11, 15
<i>Christ’s Bride Ministries, Inc. v. Se. Pa. Transp. Auth., 148 F.3d 242 (3d Cir. 1998)</i>	13, 14
<i>Cornelius v. NAACP Legal Def. & Educ. Fund, 473 U.S. 788 (1985)</i>	9, 10, 17, 18

<i>DiLoreto v. Downey Unified Sch. Dist. Bd. of Educ.</i> , 196 F.3d 958 (9th Cir. 1999)	11, 12
<i>Elrod v. Burns</i> , 427 U.S. 347 (1976)	25, 26
<i>Grace Bible Fellowship, Inc. v. Maine Sch. Admin.</i> <i>Dist. No. 5</i> , 941 F.2d 45 (1st Cir. 1991)	17
<i>Gregoire v. Centennial Sch. Dist.</i> , 907 F.2d 1366 (3d Cir. 1990)	17
<i>Hague v. CIO</i> , 307 U.S. 496 (1939)	10
<i>Int’l Soc’y for Krishna Consciousness, Inc. v. Lee</i> , 505 U.S. 672 (1992)	10
<i>Lebron v. Nat’l R.R. Passenger Corp. (Amtrak)</i> , 69 F.3d 650 (2d Cir. 1995)	15
<i>Lebron v. Wash. Metro. Area Transit Auth.</i> , 749 F.2d 893 (D.C. Cir. 1984)	14, 20
<i>Lehman v. City of Shaker Heights</i> , 418 U.S. 298 (1974)	11, 12, 14, 15
<i>N.Y. Magazine v. Metro. Transp. Auth.</i> , 136 F.3d 123 (2d Cir. 1998)	13, 14, 15, 16, 26
<i>N.Y. Times Co. v. Sullivan</i> , 376 U.S. 254 (1964)	16, 19
<i>Newsom v. Norris</i> , 888 F.2d 371 (6th Cir. 1989)	25
<i>Newsom v. Albemarle Cnty. Sch. Bd.</i> , 354 F.3d 249 (4th Cir. 2003)	25

<i>Perry Educ. Ass’n v. Perry Local Educators</i> , 460 U.S. 37 (1983)	8, 10, 16
<i>Planned Parenthood Ass’n/Chicago Area v. Chicago Transit Auth.</i> , 767 F.2d 1225 (7th Cir. 1985)	13, 14
<i>Ridley v. Mass. Bay Transp. Auth.</i> , 390 F.3d 65 (1st Cir. 2004)	17, 18
<i>Rosenberger v. Rector & Visitors of the Univ. of Va.</i> , 515 U.S. 819 (1995)	16
<i>Seattle Mideast Awareness Campaign v. King Cnty.</i> , 781 F.3d 489 (9th Cir. 2015)	12, 18
<i>Sindicato Puertorriqueo de Trabajadores v. Fortuo</i> , 699 F.3d 1 (1st Cir. 2012)	26
<i>Se. Promotions, Ltd. v. Conrad</i> , 420 U.S. 546 (1975)	19
<i>Swartzwelder v. McNeilly</i> , 297 F.3d 228 (3d Cir. 2002)	25
<i>United Food & Commercial Workers Union, Local 1099 v. Sw. Ohio Reg’l Transit Auth.</i> , 163 F.3d 341 (6th Cir. 1998)	14, 15
<i>United States v. Alvarez</i> , 132 S. Ct. 2537 (2012)	19
<i>W.V. State Bd. of Educ. v. Barnette</i> , 319 U.S. 624 (1943)	19
<i>Walker v. Tex. Div., Sons of Confederate Veterans, Inc.</i> , 135 S. Ct. 2239 (2015)	8

CONSTITUTION AND STATUTES

U.S. Const. amend. I *passim*
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1) 1

RULES

Sup. Ct. R. 10(a) 8
Sup. Ct. R. 10(c) 8

OTHER AUTHORITIES

http://www.fbi.gov/wanted/wanted_terrorists/@@wanted-group-listing 4
www.fbi.gov/wanted/wanted_terrorists/ 22
